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Todd Alonzo 

Air Compliance Coordinator 

Virginia Department of Environmental 

   Quality 

629 East Main Street 

Richmond, VA 23219 

804-698-4280 

todd.alonzo@deq.virginia.gov 

 

Arturo Blanco 

Bureau Chief 

Houston Department of Health and Human 

   Services 

7411 Park Place Boulevard 

Houston, TX 77087 

832-393-5619 

arturo.blanco@houstontx.gov  

 

Eric Crump 

Environmental Engineer 

Office of Air Quality Planning and Standards 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

109 T.W. Alexander Drive 

Mail Code C304-05 

Research Triangle Park, NC 27711 

919-541-4719 

crump.eric@epa.gov 

 

Laramie Daniel 

Unit Supervisor 

Air and Radiation Administration 

Maryland Department of the Environment 

1800 Washington Boulevard 

Suite 715 

Baltimore, MD 21230 

410-537-3216 

ldaniel@mde.state.md.us 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Laura DeGuire 

Environmental Quality Specialist 

Division of Air Quality 

Michigan Department of Environmental 

   Quality 

P.O. Box 30260 

Lansing, MI 48909 

517-335-6985 

deguirel@michigan.gov 

 

Michael Dowd 

Director 

Air Quality Division 

Virginia Department of Environmental 

   Quality 

629 East Main Street 

Richmond, VA 23219 

804-698-4284 

michael.dowd@deq.virginia.gov 

 

Braxton Edwards 

Environmental Program Specialist 

Oklahoma Department of Environmental 

   Quality 

707 N. Robinson 

P.O. Box 1677 

Oklahoma City, OK 73101-1677 

405-702-4164 

braxton.edwards@deq.ok.gov 

 

Pat Finch 

Administrative Specialist 

Outreach and Information Division 

Office of Air Quality Planning and Standards 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

109 T.W. Alexander Drive 

Research Triangle Park, NC 27711 

919-541-5281 

finch.pat@epa.gov 
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Jeffrey Gabler 

Training Manager 

WESTAR 

715 S.W. Morrison Street 

Suite 503 

Portland, OR 97205 

503-478-4955 

jgabler@westar.org 

 

Amy Gaskill 

Public Affairs Specialist 

Office of Air Quality Planning and Standards 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

109 T.W. Alexander Drive 

Mail Stop: C304-01 

Durham, NC 27705 

919-541-1120 

gaskill.amy@epa.gov 

 

Marcellina Gurley 

Unit Lead, Regulatory and Compliance 

   Engineer 

Air and Radiation Management 

   Administration 

Maryland Department of the Environment 

1800 Washington Boulevard 

Baltimore, MD 21230 

410-537-3248 

mgurley@mde.state.md.us 

 

Ronald Hensley 

Training Coordinator 

Central States Air Resources Agencies 

10005 S. Pennsylvania 

Oklahoma City, OK 73112 

405-378-7377 

rhensley@censara.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

John Hornback 

Executive Director 

Metro 4/SESARM 

526 Forest Parkway 

Suite F 

Forest Park, GA 30297 

404-361-4000 

hornback@metro4-sesarm.org 

 

Arthur Horowitz 

Program Analyst 

Office of Compliance 

National Enforcement Training Institute 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

1200 Pennsylvnia Avenue, NW 

MC2237A 

Washington, DC 20406 

202-564-2612 

horowitz.arthur@epa.gov 

 

Dan Johnson 

Executive Director 

Western States Air Resources Council 

1218 3rd Avenue 

Suite 1518 

Seattle, WA 98101 

206-254-9145 

djohnson@westar.org 

 

Carla Jones 

Training Coordinator 

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 

1021 N. Grand Avenue, East 

Springfield, IL 62702 

217-557-5922 

Carla.Jones@illnois.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 



National Association of Clean Air Agencies 
2012 Training Committee Meeting 

Radisson Hotel Research Triangle Park 
Research Triangle Park, NC 

3 

 

 

Rob Kaleel 

Executive Director 

Lake Michigan Air Directors Consortium 

9501 West Devon Avenue 

Suite 701 

Rosemont, IL 60018 

847-720-7880 

kaleel@ladco.org 

 

Alice Lutrey 

Training Coordinator 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Air Management 

   Association 

8600 La Salle Road 

Suite 636 

Towson, MD 21286 

443-901-1882 

alutrey@marama.org 

 

Anthony Manson 

Managerment Analyst/Training Coordinator 

Division of Air Quality 

Delaware Department of Natural Resources 

   and Environmental Control 

655 S. Bay Road 

Dover, DE 19901 

302-739-9402 

anthony.manson@state.de.us 

 

Candy Montgomery 

Training Coordinator 

Kentucky Division for Air Quality 

200 Fair Oaks Lane 

First Floor 

Frankfort, KY 40601 

502-564-3999 

candy.montgomery@ky.gov 

 

 

 

 

Theresa Pella 

Executive Director 

Central States Air Resources Agencies 

707 N. Robinson Avenue 

Oklahoma City, OK 73101 

405-813-4300 

tpella@censara.org 

 

Edward Peresie 

Enforcement Chief 

Allegheny County Health Department 

301 39th Street 

Building 7 

Pittsburgh, PA 15201 

412-578-7963 

eperesie@achd.net 

 

Amy Royden-Bloom 

Senior Staff Associate 

National Association of Clean Air Agencies 

444 North Capitol Street, NW 

Suite 307 

Washington, DC 20001 

202-624-7864 

aroyden-bloom@4cleanair.org 

 

Carol Silaghi 

Admininistrative Assistant/Training 

   Coordinator 

Indiana Department  of Environmental 

    Management 

100 N. Senate Avenue 

MC 61-50 

Indianapolis, IN 46204-2251 

317-233-0423 

csilaghi@idem.in.gov 
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Debbie Stackhouse 

Manager, Innovative Programs and 

   Outreach Group 

Office of Air Quality Planning and Standards 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

109 T.W. Alexander Drive 

Mail Drop:  C304-05 

Research Triangle Park, NC 27711 

919-541-5354 

stackhouse.debbie@epa.gov 

 

Barbara Swenson 

Training Coordinator/Office Manager 

Wisconsin Department of Natural 

   Resources 

P.O. Box 7921 

Madison, WI 53707-7921 

608-267-2378 

barbara.swenson@dnr.state.wi.us 

 

Kevin Vaughan 

Training Manager 

Virginia Department of Environmental 

   Quality 

629 East Main Street 

Richmond, VA 23219 

804-698-4470 

kevin.vaughan@deq.virginia.gov 

 

Susan Wierman 

Executive Director 

Mid-Atlantic Regional Air Management 

   Association 

8600 LaSalle Road 

Suite 636 

Towson, MD 21286 

443-901-1885 

swierman@marama.org 

 

 

 

 

 

Ellen Wildermann 

Environmental Engineer 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 

109. T.W. Alexander Drive 

C305-05 

Research Triangle Park, NC 27711 

919-541-5408 

wildermann.ellen@epa.gov  

 

Ross Winne 

Program Manager 

Georgia Environmental Protection Division 

4244 International Parkway 

Suite 120 

Atlanta, GA 30354 

404-363-7141 

ross.winne@dnr.state.ga.usJane Bozarth 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 


